

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3385 of 2024

=====

AMIT SURSH BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH BHATT, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR MAYUR
KISHANCHANDANI FOR MR MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Petitioner(s)
No. 1,2,3,4,5
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 28/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Leave to join *Reserve Bank of India* as party respondent
No.2.

Issue **NOTICE** to all the respondents, making it
returnable on **5th March, 2024**.

Direct service is permitted.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly