

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3385 of 2024**

=====

AMIT SURSH BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 05/03/2024
ORAL ORDER**

1. At the request of learned counsel Ms. Sharlie Joshi has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent – bank. She needs some time to file a reply to the petition, however, in the meantime, they may not publish any public notice in the news paper with regard to the willful defaulter till the next date of hearing.

2. Learned advocate Mr. Amar Bhatt has received instructions to appear on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India. He will be filing his vakalatnama in due course. The matter is adjourned to 28.03.2024

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

A. B. VAGHELA