

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3385 of 2024**

=====

AMIT SURSH BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH BHATT, SENIOR ADVOCATE FOR MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283)
with MAYUR KISHANCHANDANI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 28/03/2024****ORAL ORDER**

On last occasion, learned advocate Ms. Anushree Soni submitted that she had received instructions to appear on behalf of the bank. But, today, unfortunately, Ms. Soni, learned advocate submits that she has not received any instructions from the bank.

In view of the same, let *fresh notice* be issued to the respondent no.1, returnable on **19.04.2024**.

The interim arrangement granted earlier vide order dated 05.03.2024 is continued till the next date of hearing.

Learned senior advocate Mr. Bhatt has submitted that he may be permitted to place on record one of the annexures/ communication, which was not appended by mistake with the petition.

Permission as sought for is granted. Let the annexures/ communication be placed on record. Registry is directed to accept the same and replace it in the matter.

Direct service is permitted

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

A. B. VAGHELA