

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3385 of 2024

=====

AMIT SURSH BHATNAGAR & ORS.

Versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS ANUSHREE M SONI(11431) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 19/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Ms. Anushree M. Soni learned
Counsel for the respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on **18.6.2024**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next
date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI